
2024 Southeast Missouri Softball

Overall Statistics for Southeast Missouri (as of May 20, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 28-26   Home: 12-5   Away: 10-11   Neutral: 6-10   OVC: 19-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

16 RICKERMANN, Abigail  . 3 6 1 49-38 122 25 44 5 0 0 10 49  . 4 0 2 13 2 6 0  . 4 3 1 0 1 11-11 70 54 4  . 9 6 9

 2 HALLIWILL, Paige  . 3 4 2 53-53 152 41 52 5 3 7 28 84  . 5 5 3 18 6 13 0  . 4 2 2 4 3 16-17 95 5 0 1.000

11 BRADLEY, Tori  . 3 4 0 34-11 50 3 17 0 0 0 7 17  . 3 4 0 5 0 7 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

26 SHORE, Aubrie  . 3 3 8 54-54 160 19 54 16 0 2 32 76  . 4 7 5 14 1 27 1  . 3 8 5 4 0 1-2 366 7 4  . 9 8 9

28 PEEK, Marissa  . 2 8 2 48-39 110 19 31 11 0 7 29 63  . 5 7 3 9 0 25 1  . 3 2 5 4 1 1-1 116 15 5  . 9 6 3

14 AFFOLTER, Brittany  . 2 8 0 49-47 118 15 33 3 0 0 16 36  . 3 0 5 10 2 23 0  . 3 4 4 1 4 5-7 59 0 2  . 9 6 7

18 DENNIS, Sydney  . 2 7 5 54-49 120 29 33 4 0 0 9 37  . 3 0 8 10 0 13 0  . 3 2 8 1 2 5-8 66 91 10  . 9 4 0

20 SACKETT, Kat  . 2 7 4 48-45 124 21 34 10 1 4 25 58  . 4 6 8 7 2 23 0  . 3 2 1 1 0 3-3 56 7 5  . 9 2 6

 5 SAYSOFF, Brooklyn  . 2 4 7 43-26 81 8 20 5 0 0 6 25  . 3 0 9 14 0 17 0  . 3 5 8 0 0 2-3 25 68 18  . 8 3 8

24 WRIGLEY, Kynzie  . 2 4 2 50-44 120 11 29 5 1 1 17 39  . 3 2 5 6 1 24 1  . 2 7 9 2 1 2-3 33 79 8  . 9 3 3

10 GERWITZ, Tatum  . 2 3 2 48-29 82 11 19 2 0 0 8 21  . 2 5 6 5 0 14 0  . 2 7 6 0 4 7-8 44 1 2  . 9 5 7

12 SCHULTE, Zoe  . 2 0 3 39-27 74 11 15 1 0 0 2 16  . 2 1 6 4 0 19 1  . 2 4 4 0 1 6-6 39 3 2  . 9 5 5

 7 LUNA, Gracie  . 1 9 2 32-11 52 3 10 3 0 2 10 19  . 3 6 5 1 2 10 0  . 2 3 6 0 0 0-0 6 4 1  . 9 0 9

--------------------

 1 SCHUPP, Sophie  . 2 7 3 42-10 33 14 9 4 0 0 8 13  . 3 9 4 7 1 16 0  . 4 0 5 1 2 0-0 20 18 5  . 8 8 4

 8 MELTON, Sydney  . 1 4 3 20-2 14 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 4 3 2 0 5 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000

27 BURNETT, Hailey  . 0 0 0 7-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000

21 ROBBINS, Abby  . 0 0 0 14-1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 2 4 1  . 8 5 7

 4 WILKINS, Kinley  . 0 0 0 17-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

17 COON, Taryn  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

22 TUTWILER, Mary  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 2 54 1426 238 402 74 5 23 208 555  . 3 8 9 129 17 247 5  . 3 4 5 18 19 60-71 1048 448 67  . 9 5 7

Opponents  . 2 6 2 54 1385 217 363 37 4 25 194 483  . 3 4 9 134 15 176 11  . 3 3 1 13 25 45-58 1049 405 65  . 9 5 7

LOB - Team (323), Opp (310). DPs turned - Team (21), Opp (13). CI - Team (2), SACKETT 1, PEEK 1. IBB - Team (1), SACKETT 1,

Opp (2). Picked off - WRIGLEY 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

19 HOLMAN, Paytience  2 . 4 1 16-10 33 27 9 4/0 0 151.1 140 64 52 40 81 16 2 10  . 2 4 1 5 6 0 3 14

 9 CARNEY, Maddie  3 . 3 5 6-6 31 5 2 1/3 2 83.2 83 46 40 37 35 6 0 1  . 2 5 5 6 2 0 1 6

 6 LIVESAY, Tegan  3 . 6 9 3-4 24 16 2 0/2 1 68.1 67 48 36 36 35 4 1 3  . 2 4 6 10 5 0 3 4

--------------------

 3 VAN HAREN, Willow  3 . 2 9 1-3 14 3 0 0/0 1 17.0 17 17 8 12 15 3 0 3  . 2 5 8 5 2 0 3 0

15 KELL, Delaney  7 . 7 2 2-3 14 3 2 0/1 0 29.0 56 42 32 9 10 8 1 8  . 3 9 7 3 0 0 3 1

Totals  3 . 3 7 28-26 54 54 15 8/3 4 349.1 363 217 168 134 176 37 4 25  . 2 6 2 29 15 0 13 25

Opponents  3 . 6 0 26-28 54 54 15 6/2 7 349.2 402 238 180 129 247 74 5 23  . 2 8 2 33 17 0 18 19

PB - Team (8), PEEK 4, MELTON 3, SACKETT 1, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (1), SACKETT 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - PEEK (17-26),

SACKETT (20-23), CARNEY (14-17), LIVESAY (11-15), HOLMAN (11-14), KELL (6-8), MELTON (6-6), VAN HAREN (3-4), BRADLEY, T.

(2-2).



2024 Southeast Missouri Softball

Overall Statistics for Southeast Missouri (as of May 20, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 2 HALLIWILL, Paige 100 95 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 HOLMAN, Paytience 41 4 37 0 1.000 2 11 3  . 7 8 6 0 0

 9 CARNEY, Maddie 29 4 25 0 1.000 1 14 3  . 8 2 4 0 0

 8 MELTON, Sydney 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 3 0

27 BURNETT, Hailey 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 LIVESAY, Tegan 13 0 13 0 1.000 0 11 4  . 7 3 3 0 0

15 KELL, Delaney 13 0 13 0 1.000 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

11 BRADLEY, Tori 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 3 VAN HAREN, Willow 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

26 SHORE, Aubrie 377 366 7 4  . 9 8 9 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 RICKERMANN, Abigail 128 70 54 4  . 9 6 9 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 AFFOLTER, Brittany 61 59 0 2  . 9 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 PEEK, Marissa 136 116 15 5  . 9 6 3 1 17 9  . 6 5 4 4 1

10 GERWITZ, Tatum 47 44 1 2  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 SCHULTE, Zoe 44 39 3 2  . 9 5 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 DENNIS, Sydney 167 66 91 10  . 9 4 0 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 WRIGLEY, Kynzie 120 33 79 8  . 9 3 3 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 SACKETT, Kat 68 56 7 5  . 9 2 6 0 20 3  . 8 7 0 1 1

 7 LUNA, Gracie 11 6 4 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 SCHUPP, Sophie 43 20 18 5  . 8 8 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 ROBBINS, Abby 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 SAYSOFF, Brooklyn 111 25 68 18  . 8 3 8 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 WILKINS, Kinley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 TUTWILER, Mary 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 COON, Taryn 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1563 1048 448 67  . 9 5 7 21 45 13  . 7 7 6 8 2

Opponents 1519 1049 405 65  . 9 5 7 13 60 11  . 8 4 5 12 0

Hitting minimums - 40 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   30 IP



2024 Southeast Missouri Softball

Game Results for Southeast Missouri (as of May 20, 2024)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall OVC Pitcher of record Attend Time

! 02-09-24 vs Stony Brook W 7-5 7 1-0-0 0-0-0 HOLMAN (W 1-0)    3 2 1 2:09

! 02-09-24 at FIU W 7-4 (8) 2-0-0 0-0-0 VAN HAREN (W 1-0)    3 2 1 2:15

! 02-10-24 vs Ohio State  L 0-13 5 2-1-0 0-0-0 VAN HAREN (L 1-1)      0 1:50

! 02-10-24 vs FIU  L 0-1 7 2-2-0 0-0-0 LIVESAY (L 0-1)      0 1:39

! 02-11-24 vs Stony Brook W 5-4 7 3-2-0 0-0-0 KELL (W 1-0)      0 1:57

$ 02-16-24 vs Maryland  L 1-9 6 3-3-0 0-0-0 LIVESAY (L 0-2)     5 0 2:06

$ 02-17-24 vs SYRACUSE  L 0-3 7 3-4-0 0-0-0 HOLMAN (L 1-1)    1 1 5 1:33

$ 02-17-24 at Southeastern  L 2-10 6 3-5-0 0-0-0 KELL (L 1-1)    2 4 5 1:36

$ 02-18-24 vs Maryland W 9-3 7 4-5-0 0-0-0 HOLMAN (W 2-1)     8 7 2:00

^ 02-23-24 at #24 Auburn  L 0-8 5 4-6-0 0-0-0 KELL (L 1-2)   1 5 3 3 1:18

^ 02-24-24 vs UNI  L 3-5 7 4-7-0 0-0-0 HOLMAN (L 2-2)      0 2:18

^ 02-24-24 at #24 Auburn  L 5-13 5 4-8-0 0-0-0 CARNEY (L 0-1)   1 7 0 9 2:05

^ 02-25-24 vs UNI  L 6-9 7 4-9-0 0-0-0 CARNEY (L 0-4)      0 2:16

& 03-01-24 vs South Dakota St.  L 0-9 5 4-10-0 0-0-0 LIVESAY (L 0-3)    2 1 5 1:35

& 03-01-24 at #16 Arkansas  L 0-5 7 4-11-0 0-0-0 HOLMAN (L 2-3)   2 0 0 0 1:45

& 03-02-24 vs South Dakota St.  L 1-9 5 4-12-0 0-0-0 KELL (L 1-3)    3 5 0 1:35

& 03-02-24 vs FAU  L 3-8 7 4-13-0 0-0-0 HOLMAN (L 2-4)   1 0 0 0 2:05

& 03-03-24 at #16 Arkansas  L 5-6 (8) 4-14-0 0-0-0 HOLMAN (L 2-5)   2 9 5 9 2:25

* 03-09-24 EASTERN ILLINOIS-1  L 4-7 (12) 4-15-0 0-1-0 CARNEY (L 0-3)    2 7 8 3:25

* 03-09-24 EASTERN ILLINOIS-2 W 9-4 7 5-15-0 1-1-0 LIVESAY (W 1-3)    1 9 0 2:02

* 03-10-24 EASTERN ILLINOIS  L 1-2 7 5-16-0 1-2-0 HOLMAN (L 2-6)    1 6 5 2:04

03-12-24 BRADLEY-1 W 6-2 7 6-16-0 1-2-0 HOLMAN (W 3-6)    1 0 2 1:48

03-12-24 BRADLEY-2  L 1-5 7 6-17-0 1-2-0 VAN HAREN (L 1-2)    1 0 9 1:40

* 03-16-24 at SIUE-1 W 3-0 7 7-17-0 2-2-0 CARNEY (W 1-3)    1 5 8 1:54

* 03-16-24 at SIUE-2 W 3-2 7 8-17-0 3-2-0 HOLMAN (W 4-6) - 1:47

* 03-17-24 at SIUE W 7-4 7 9-17-0 4-2-0 HOLMAN (W 5-6)    1 3 3 2:06

* 03-23-24 TENNESSEE STATE-1  L 3-4 7 9-18-0 4-3-0 CARNEY (L 1-4)    1 5 6 1:55

* 03-23-24 TENNESSEE STATE-2 W 11-2 5 10-18-0 5-3-0 HOLMAN (W 6-6)    1 6 7 1:31

* 03-24-24 TENNESSEE STATE W 4-3 7 11-18-0 6-3-0 HOLMAN (W 7-6)    1 8 7 1:49

* 03-29-24 at Southern Indiana-1  L 1-2 7 11-19-0 6-4-0 HOLMAN (L 7-7) - 1:37

* 03-29-24 at Southern Indiana-2 W 6-0 7 12-19-0 7-4-0 CARNEY (W 2-4)    2 1 7 2:05

* 03-30-24 at Southern Indiana  L 4-5 7 12-20-0 7-5-0 HOLMAN (L 7-8)    1 9 4 2:04

04-03-24 at #11 Mizzou W 1-0 7 13-20-0 7-5-0 HOLMAN (W 8-8)   1 8 7 5 1:57

* 04-06-24 TENNESSEE TECH-1 W 5-3 7 14-20-0 8-5-0 CARNEY (W 3-4)    2 4 5 1:58

* 04-06-24 TENNESSEE TECH-2 W 4-1 7 15-20-0 9-5-0 LIVESAY (W 2-3)    2 1 0 1:49

* 04-07-24 TENNESSEE TECH  L 8-10 7 15-21-0 9-6-0 VAN HAREN (L 1-3)    1 1 6 4:07

* 04-14-24 at Morehead State-1 W 10-1 7 16-21-0 10-6-0 HOLMAN (W 9-8) - 2:12

* 04-14-24 at Morehead State-2 W 14-4 6 17-21-0 11-6-0 KELL (W 2-3)    1 6 6 1:45

* 04-15-24 at Morehead State W 13-3 6 18-21-0 12-6-0 HOLMAN (W 10-8)    1 5 5 1:55

* 04-20-24 LINDENWOOD-1 W 1-0 7 19-21-0 13-6-0 HOLMAN (W 11-8)    2 0 0 1:45

* 04-20-24 LINDENWOOD-2 W 4-0 7 20-21-0 14-6-0 CARNEY (W 4-4)    2 0 0 1:09

* 04-21-24 LINDENWOOD W 1-0 7 21-21-0 15-6-0 CARNEY (W 5-4)    1 8 7 1:51

04-23-24 at Murray St.  L 3-6 7 21-22-0 15-6-0 CARNEY (L 5-5)    2 2 6 2:3

* 04-26-24 WESTERN ILLINOIS-1 W 6-0 7 22-22-0 16-6-0 HOLMAN (W 12-8)     8 2 1:41

* 04-26-24 WESTERN ILLINOIS-2 W 9-1 5 23-22-0 17-6-0 LIVESAY (W 3-3)     9 2 1:23

* 04-27-24 WESTERN ILLINOIS W 8-1 7 24-22-0 18-6-0 HOLMAN (W 13-8)    1 3 4 1:40

* 05-04-24 at UT Martin-1 W 4-0 7 25-22-0 19-6-0 HOLMAN (W 14-8) - 1:50

* 05-04-24 at UT Martin-2  L 1-3 7 25-23-0 19-7-0 CARNEY (L 5-6)    3 8 9 1:50

* 05-05-24 at UT Martin  L 3-6 7 25-24-0 19-8-0 HOLMAN (L 14-9)    2 7 3 2:06

% 05-09-24 vs #3 Tennessee State W 9-2 7 26-24-0 19-8-0 HOLMAN (W 15-9)    1 1 5 2:13

% 05-10-24 vs #1 Eastern Illinois W 10-1 5 27-24-0 19-8-0 CARNEY (W 6-6)    1 4 2 1:59

% 05-11-24 vs #1 Eastern Illinois W 4-2 7 28-24-0 19-8-0 HOLMAN (W 16-9)    2 9 7 2:01

@ 05-17-24 at #12 Arkansas  L 2-3 7 28-25-0 19-8-0 HOLMAN (L 16-10)   2 6 5 5 2:03

@ 05-18-24 vs Villanova  L 1-4 7 28-26-0 19-8-0 LIVESAY (L 3-4)   2 4 1 7 2:15

* = Conference game

! = Felsberg Invitational (Miami, Fla.)

$ = Lion Classic (Hammond, La.)

^ = Plainsman Invitational (Auburn, Ala.)

& = Wooo Pig Classic (Fayetteville, Ark.)

% = OVC Tournament (Peoria, Ill.)

@ = NCAA Regional (Fayetteville, Ark.)

() extra inning game


